LIN 02/24
L INEAR  |  COMPACT  |  X  RA ILS  |  CURVED | LEAD SCREWS | BALL
SCREWS | SHAFTS | BEARINGS | CROSSED ROLLER RAILS & TABLES |
TELESCOPIC SLIDES
Linear Motion
Components
www.automotioncomponents.co.uk     |    0333 207 4498
VIEW

aluminium linear rails.
Unflanged Aluminium
Carriages - L1018.U
Linear Guideways & Rails Linear Rails
FOLLOW OUR FULL ADDRESS TO VIEW ONLINE
PRODUCTS
Miniature Linear Rail
standard width
Order No. w1 l1
max.
l2 l3 h1 h2 d1 d2 For screws
L1010.03-xxxx 3 1000 10 2.5 2.6 - - - M 1.6
L1010.05-xxxx 5 1000 15 5.0 3.5 1.0 2.4 3.5 M 2
L1010.07-xxxx 7 1000 15 5.0 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M 2
L1010.09-xxxx 9 1000 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6.0 M 3
L1010.12-xxxx 12 1000 25 10.0 7.5 4.5 3.5 6.0 M 3
L1010.15-xxxx 15 1000 40 15.0 9.5 4.5 3.5 6.0 M 3
L1010
l1 ±2.0
d1l2
h1

Material
Corrosion resistant stainless steel, ​
hardened (similar to 440C).
Technical Notes
Supplied with special low profile hex ​
screws.
Select the size and number of carriages to ​
suit the required load (see part L1010.C).
Other rail lengths on request.
Important Notes
This size rail has a through thread from ​
underside.
Must be ordered with corresponding sized ​
carriage.
Replace xxxx with desired rail length -
eg. L1010.03-1000 is 1000mm long.
Miniature
Linear
Guideways
automotioncomponents.co.uk10
wide version
Miniature Linear Rail Miniature
Linear
Guideways
Order No. l1 max. l2 l3 h1 h2 d1 d2 For screws w1
L1012.10-xxxx 1000 20 7.5 4.0 1.6 3.0 5.5 M 2.5 10
L1012.14-xxxx 1000 30 10.0 5.2 3.5 3.5 6.0 M 3 14
L1012.18-xxxx 1000 30 10.0 7.3 4.5 3.5 6.0 M 3 18
L1012.24-xxxx 1000 40 15.0 8.5 4.5 4.5 8.0 M 4 24
L1012.42-xxxx 1000 40 15.0 9.5 4.5 4.5 8.0 M 4 42
l1 ±2.0
d1l2
h1
d2
l3 l3
h2
w1 L1012 LI
NE
AR
 G
U
ID
EW
AY
S
Material
Corrosion resistant stainless steel, ​
hardened (similar to 440C).
Technical Notes
Select the size and number of carriages to ​
suit the required load (see part L1012.C).
Other rail lengths on request.
Weight: 0.3 Kg/m.
Replace xxxx with desired rail length eg.
L1012.10-1000 is 1000mm long.
11sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk0333 207 4498
Linear
Guideways
Linear Guide Rail
standard
Order No. Rail size l1
max.
h1 l2 w1 l3 h2 d1 d2 For screws
L1016.15-xxxx 15 4000 13.0 60 15 20.0 6.0 4.5 7.5 M 4
L1016.20-xxxx 20 4000 16.3 60 20 20.0 8.5 6.0 9.5 M 5
L1016.25-xxxx 25 4000 19.2 60 23 20.0 9.0 7.0 11.0 M 6
L1016.30-xxxx 30 4000 22.8 80 28 20.0 12.0 9.0 14.0 M 8
L1016.35-xxxx 35 4000 26.0 80 34 20.0 12.0 9.0 14.0 M 8
L1016.45-xxxx 45 4000 31.1 105 45 22.5 17.0 14.0 20.0 M 12
L1016.55-xxxx 55 4000 38.0 120 53 30.0 20.0 16.0 23.0 M 14
L1016
l1 ±2.0
d1l2
h1

automotioncomponents.co.uk18
FOLLOW OUR FULL ADDRESS TO VIEW ONLINEwww.automotioncomponents.co.uk/compact-rails
Lubricated for life. Individual rollers
for use with our compact rail system
products.
Individual Rollers - L1900.CP
Compact RailsLinear Guideways & Rails
FOLLOW OUR FULL ADDRESS TO VIEW ONLINE
PRODUCTS
counterbored holes
Light Duty T Rail Long
Linear Rails
Order No. d1 d2 for screws h1 h2 l1
max
l2 l3 r w1 w2 w3
L1918.TLC18-xxxx 9.5 M 4 18 9.0 2000 80 40 1.5 8.25 2.8 2.0
L1928.TLC28-xxxx 11.0 M 5 28 14.0 3200 80 40 1.0 12.3 3.0 2.0
L1943.TLC43-xxxx 18.0 M 8 43 21.5 4080 80 40 2.5 21.0 4.5 3.1
l3 l2 l3
d1
d2
h2

The T rail is a master rail and is usually ​
used with a U slave rail (allows for system ​
misalignment).
This is the counterbored rail type
(most ​popular), which is usually used
with a ​corresponding ULC rail.
Special low profile Torx head screws ​
provided free of charge.
Weight: 0.55 Kg/m.
Tips
Standard carriages are the L1918.N ​
versions (die cast aluminium alloy with ​
wipers). Alternatively the L1918.C type
is ​also available (without wipers).
Replace xxxx with desired rail length. E.g
L1918.TLC18-1000 is 1000mm long.
19sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk0333 207 4498
Long
Linear Rails
Light Duty U Rail
countersunk holes
Order No. d2 h1 h2 l1
max
l2 l3 r1 w1 w2
L1918.ULV18-xxxx M 4 18 9.0 2000 80 40 1 8.25 2.6
L1928.ULV28-xxxx M 5 28 14.0 3200 80 40 1 12.00 3.0
L1943.ULV43-xxxx M 8 43 21.5 4080 80 40 1 21.00 4.5
l3 l2 l3
l1
+2
-4

Technical Notes
The U rail is a slave rail and is usually used ​
with a T master rail.
This is the ULV countersunk rail type
which ​is usually used with a corresponding
TLV ​rail.
For fixing use countersunk DIN 7991 ​
screws.
Weight: 0.55 Kg/m.
Tips
Standard carriages are the L1918.N ​
versions (die cast aluminium alloy with ​
wipers). Alternatively the L1918.C type is ​
also available (without wipers).
Replace xxxx with desired rail length. E.g
L1918.ULV18-1040 is 1040mm long.
L1918
L1928
L1943
automotioncomponents.co.uk20

Ovals
(e.g. 290mm)
Semi-circle
(e.g. 290mm)
Arcs
(e.g. 290mm)
Complex rails with varied
radii and angles
EXAMPLES
Constant Radius Rails Long
Linear Rails
Order No. w1 h1 r1
α
°
d1 for d2 for d3 for
L1978.CRX16-0150-xx 16.5 10.0 150 tba M 5 M 5 M 6
L1978.CRX16-0200-xx 16.5 10.0 200 tba M 5 M 5 M 6
L1978.CRX16-0250-xx 16.5 10.0 250 tba M 5 M 5 M 6
L1978.CRX16-0300-xx 16.5 10.0 300 tba M 5 M 5 M 6
L1978.CRX16-0400-xx 16.5 10.0 400 tba M 5 M 5 M 6
L1978.CRX16-0500-xx 16.5 10.0 500 tba M 5 M 5 M 6
L1978.CRX16-0600-xx 16.5 10.0 600 tba M 5 M 5 M 6
L1978.CRX16-0700-xx 16.5 10.0 700 tba M 5 M 5 M 6
L1978.CRX16-0800-xx 16.5 10.0 800 tba M 5 M 5 M 6
L1978.CRX16-0900-xx 16.5 10.0 900 tba M 5 M 5 M 6
L1978.CRX16-1000-xx 16.5 10.0 1000 tba M 5 M 5 M 6
L1978.CRX23-0150-xx 23.0 13.5 150 tba M 6 M 6 M 8
L1978.CRX23-0200-xx 23.0 13.5 200 tba M 6 M 6 M 8
L1978.CRX23-0250-xx 23.0 13.5 250 tba M 6 M 6 M 8
L1978.CRX23-0300-xx 23.0 13.5 300 tba M 6 M 6 M 8
L1978.CRX23-0400-xx 23.0 13.5 400 tba M 6 M 6 M 8
L1978.CRX23-0500-xx 23.0 13.5 500 tba M 6 M 6 M 8
L1978.CRX23-0600-xx 23.0 13.5 600 tba M 6 M 6 M 8
L1978.CRX23-0700-xx 23.0 13.5 700 tba M 6 M 6 M 8
L1978.CRX23-0800-xx 23.0 13.5 800 tba M 6 M 6 M 8
L1978.CRX23-0900-xx 23.0 13.5 900 tba M 6 M 6 M 8
L1978.CRX23-1000-xx 23.0 13.5 1000 tba M 6 M 6 M 8
w1
h1
d2
d3d1

Fit the ball nut screw with the sleeve
provided.
Miniature Rolled Ball Screws
- L1379
automotioncomponents.co.uk34
FOLLOW OUR FULL ADDRESS TO VIEW ONLINE
PRODUCTS
rolled
 Ball Screws Ball Screws
Order No. Screw dia. x lead Lead d1 d2 d3 l1
max.
Mass moment of inertia
kg·m²
Weight
kg
L1375.16-05-xxxx 16x 5 5 17.08 16 13.90 500 4,45x10-5 0.71
L1375.16L-05-xxxx 16x 5 5 17.08 16 13.90 600 4,45x10-5 0.71
L1375.20-05-xxxx 20x 5 5 21.08 20 17.90 800 1,12x10-4 1.18
L1375.20L-05-xxxx 20x 5 5 21.08 20 17.90 1000 1,12x10-4 1.18
L1375.25-05-xxxx 25x 5 5 26.08 25 22.90 1500 2,62x10-4 1.80
L1375.25L-05-xxxx 25x 5 5 26.08 25 22.90 2000 2,62x10-4 1.80
L1375.32-05-xxxx 32x 5 5 33.08 32 29.90 2500 7,25x10-4 2.99
L1375.32L-05-xxxx 32x 5 5 33.08 32 29.90 3000 7,25x10-4 2.99
L1375.40-05-xxxx 40x10 5 41.08 40 37.90 500 1,81x10-3 4.72
L1375.40L-05-xxxx 40x10 5 41.08 40 37.90 600 1,81x10-3 4.72
L1375.50-05-xxxx 50x10 05 52.15 50 45.80 800 4,19x10-3 7.18
L1375.63-10-xxxx 63x10 10 65.15 63 58.80 1000 1,09x10-2 11.56
L1375.80-10-xxxx 80x10 10 82.15 80 75.80 1500 2,89x10-2 18.88
p1
d1 d2 d3
l1 ± 2.0
L1375 BA

to 60 HRC ±2, polished.
Technical Notes
Gothic profile with a 5 or 10mm lead.
Tolerance T7 - 50µ/300mm. Shorter ​
lengths or longer lengths up to a maximum ​
of 3000mm available.
For ball screw nuts see parts L1370-L1374 ​
& L1377.
For end screw machining to suit ball screw ​
support units see relevant ball screw ​
supports (L1388-L1406). End machining ​
on request.
L in product no. denotes left hand
version.
Replace xxxx with desired rail length
eg. L1375.16-05-1000 is 1000mm long.
Important Notes
Ensure the ball nut can be fitted to
the ball ​screw after machining. Do not
remove the ​ball nut from the sleeve

PRODUCTS
Linear
Shaft Bars
Hardened Steel Shafts
Order No. d1
tol. h6
l1
max
Depth of hardness
min.
Weight
kg max
L1770.05-xxxx 5 6000 0.4 0.96
L1770.06-xxxx 6 6000 0.4 1.38
L1770.08-xxxx 8 6000 0.4 2.40
L1770.10-xxxx 10 6000 0.4 3.72
L1770.12-xxxx 12 6000 0.6 5.34
L1770.16-xxxx 16 6000 0.6 9.48
L1770.20-xxxx 20 6000 0.9 14.82
L1770.25-xxxx 25 6000 0.9 23.10
L1770.30-xxxx 30 6000 1.5 33.30
L1770.40-xxxx 40 6000 1.5 59.22
L1770.50-xxxx 50 6000 1.5 92.40
L1770.60-xxxx 60 6000 1.5 133.20
L1770
d1
l1 ± 2.0
LINEAR
Material
Carbon steel (070M55,Cf53 - DIN 1.1213), ​
Surface hardness 60-66 HRC. Surface finish ​
0.3-0.6µ Ra, ground and polished to 8-12 ​
cla.
Yield stress: >325 N/mm2, tensile strength: ​
>630 N/mm2.
Technical Notes
Tolerance, h6 standard, special tolerances ​
upon request.
Suitable for use with linear bearings.
Straightness 0.2mm/m.
Tips
Modifications, drilled and tapped holes, ​
retainer grooves, special coatings etc. are ​
available.
Shaft lengths are cut to typically ± 2mm, ​
ends are not hardened.
Replace xxxx with desired shaft length.
E.g L1770.05-1600 is 1600mm long.
automotioncomponents.co.uk40
41sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk0333 207 4498
V
IE